

SR0019 LRB100 06213 MST 16247 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Harold Ivan McCollum of Silvis, who 4 passed away on January 4, 2017; and 5 WHEREAS, Harold McCollum was born in Linn County, Missouri 6 to Roy Francis and Lula Mae Beck McCollum on January 2, 1921; 7 he served in the United States Army and married Helen Louise 8 Kent in Kansas City, Missouri on February 16, 1946; and 9 WHEREAS, Harold McCollum worked for John Deere Harvester, retiring in 1978 after 34 years of service; and 10 WHEREAS, Harold McCollum was a lifelong fan of the St. 11 12 Louis Cardinals; and 13 WHEREAS, Harold McCollum was preceded in death by his

WHEREAS, Harold McCollum is survived by his wife, Helen;
his children, Stanley McCollum, Karen (Ben) Woolley, and Kent
McCollum; 10 grandchildren; 10 great-grandchildren; and his
sister, Rosalie King; therefore, be it

parents; five brothers; four sisters; and his grandson, "Zach";

14

15

and

- 1 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH GENERAL
- 2 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of
- 3 Harold Ivan McCollum, and extend our sincere condolences to his
- 4 family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it
- 5 further
- 6 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 7 presented to the family of Harold McCollum as an expression of
- 8 our deepest sympathy.